A.P.N. No.: 001-230-12
R.P.T.T. \$126.75
Escrow No.: 75274
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
KEITH A. LOGAN & DINA L. SALVUCCI
P O Box 433
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 229370 05/20/2015 229370

Official Record

Requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Recorded By LH Fee: \$40.00 RPTT: \$126.75

Book- 0578 Page- 0378



0229370

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That EUREKA COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to KEITH A. LOGAN, and DINA L. SALVUCCI, as husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the East Half of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 12, EUREKA CANYON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 STAGE 1, according to the map thereof recorded July 2, 2012 in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 220732, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2014 - 2015: 001-230-12

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 20, 2015

EUREKA COUNTY A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

J. J. GOICÓECHEA

Chairman, Eureka County Commissioners

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 1 of 2

State of Nevada) ss. County of <u>Eureka</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>fo</u> day of By: J. J. GOICOECHEA KIMBERLY L. TODD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 03-79670-8 - Expires January 3, 2019

Book: 578 05/20/2015 Page: 379 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Numb	er(s)	٠.				1		
	a) 001-	230-12		•	DO	C# D	V-22	62/70	`	
	b)			100	DO	05/20/2015	V — Z Z	: 47PM	,	
	c)		· · ·			ficia		cord	1 .	
	d)				 Reques 	ted By		1-1	•	
2		f Property:			_ COW C	OUNTY TIT		NR/		
-	a) 🗷	Vacant Land	b) 🔲 💲	Single Fam. Res.	CEO Sama		County			
		Condo/Twnhse	. —	2-4 Plex	BoiPage:		Fee:	\$40.00		
	. —		/ ==-		Da Record		1000000	\$126.75	\ -	
		Apt.Bldg	· 	Comm'l/Ind'I	Notes:				\ —	
		Agricultural	h) 🗀 🛚 N	Mobile Home						
	i) 🔲	Other						The second name of the second	__	
2	Total	lakua/Cala Brian	-£D	•		1		e e	22 120 00	
Ş.		alue/Sale Price			rhu) /		\	Φ.	32,120.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property) Transfer Tax Value:								<u>¢</u>	32,120.00	
		roperty Transfer	Tay Dua		<i></i>	_	-		\$126.75	
4.		notion Claimed:	TUX DUC.			_	_		V 120.10	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090, Section										
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:										
	•		•			V /			* .	
5.	Partial	Interest Percent	age being	transferred:		%	•			
				icknowledges, ur						
				at the information						
int	ormatio	n and belief, and	can be s	supported by doc	umentation	if called up	on to subst	antiate the	!	
IDH OV	ormation	n provided nerei	n. Furinei	rmore, the partie: If additional tax d	s agree that	olsallowan Don olatki	ce of any c	aimeu of the tav		
du.	e ujne g embriðt	i, or other determ	iinauon o r month [Pursuant to NRS	ue, may res 375 nan i h	uit in a pen A Ruver an	d Seller sh:	ou incliax		
				dditional amount		c bayer an	a Ochor Sin	AII DC		
•					/ /					
		10		5	\ \					
Sig	gnature		and	12-		Capacity	Seller/Gra	intor	` .	
and the same		EUREKA COUN	VTY							
	-				-/-/					
Cal		1	1	Mar. 1	/ /		Discontinue			
/K	jnature	KEITH A. LOGA	N			Capacity	Buyer/Gra	ntee		
		NEITH A. LOGA	A Salahara			•				
	SE	LLER (GRANTO	R) INFO	RMATION	BU	YER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATIO	N	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)					(REQUIRED)				
Pri	int Nam				Print Name		SALVUCC	I and KEIT	TH A.	
				te of Nevada	<u>.</u>	LOGAN				
796.	dress:	P O Box 677			_ Address:	P O Box	433			
Cit		Eureka	_/	/	_City:	Eureka			···	
Sta	ate: <u>NV</u>	•	Zip: 8	9316	State: NV		Zip.	89316		
	AND A C	VIDEDONI SEA	SHEET.	A BEAGEBRES	/		المستقدية	•	,*	
	nt Nam			G RECORDING		75274	or buyer)			
	nt Nam dress:	e: Cow County P.O. Box 51		in Street	_Escrow #:	10214	-			
Cit		Pioche	o, ozo IVIa	anı əneçi	State: NV		Zip:	89043		
11،ب	.J.	L MOUTE			_ 366. 117		- -'P'	20070	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	